- To Colored Home, direct 	26o 

1,60o 	 14,725 

1,399 
201 	 2,834 	To Nursery Hospital  	1o7 

To Infants' Hospital . 	201 
308  

Discharged to parents and guardians 	197 
Requisitions granted on complaint of abandonment 	189 

Transportation has been afforded to two hundred and seven (207) sick and 
5,339 destitute persons to reach their homes, thereby preventing them from becoming a 

350  charge upon the county. 

754 

There have also been three hundred and sixty (36o) insane sick and destitute 
persons committed to the State Almshouse at Flatbush, Kings County, New York,

[...]

Dear Sir-In accordance with the provisions of section 1546 of the Greater New 

York Charter, I herewith submit report of the transactions of the Bureau of Street 
Cleaning, Borough of Queens, for the week ending January 25, 1902. 
Requisitions drawn on Comptroller 	$398 66  

Three hundred and ninety-eight dollars and sixty-six cents. 
Material Collected and Disposed of for the Week Ending January 25, 1902: 

Hired 	Permit 
Carts. 	Carts. 

586% 	• • • • 	5861/2 
1451/4 

901/4 	I 1/4. 

RAIN AND SNOW. OZONE. HYGROMETER. 	 CLOUDS. 

CLEAR, 	0. 
OVERCAST, M.